Resolution of Appreciation for Mike Da(r) h84(i)-10s

60129(-1121 1n(1B)(5)()672(())+)11V(\$+4)>n()(#8)(n0)(71900) 7200(000)(7)(A1f401020(50))Fr010(2000-2002, 2006-2007, 2008-2013; and

- **Whereas** Mike Davis has been a member of the Faculty Developr Improvement Committee for four years: 2003-2006, 2013-2014; and
- Whereas Mike Davis has been an Associate Professor, Assistant Profe Department of Alaska Native Studies and Rural Development, UAF 1996-2014; and
- **Whereas** Mike Davis has coordinated government and leadership student Barrow, Bethel, Dillingham and Unalaska including the Alaska State Traditional Knowledge, and Environmental Change and Development in
- **Whereas** Mike Davis has been an Exchange Faculty with Magadan F Russia: 1992; and
- **Whereas** Mike Davis has been a member, United Academics Representat 2014; and
- **Whereas** Mike Davis has been a member, House of Representatives, Alarepresenting Fairbanks District 19

Whereas Mike Davis has exceeded the Bristol Bay Campus and the community's knowledge of govern

THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVEI

contributions of Mike Davis to t best in his retirement and future

President, UAF Faculty Senate May 5, 2014